
 
ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Tender Notice No: APGCL /CGM (G)/ NRPP /Phase-II/EIA/2021/01  

Invitee The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan,  

3rd Floor,     Paltan bazar, Guwahati-781001. 

Name of the work Consultancy services for obtaining Terms of Reference (TOR) and 
conducting EIA study along with preparation of EIA, EMP & DMP reports 
as per TOR set by the EAC, MoEF&CC, New Delhi for Namrup 
Replacement Power Project (NRPP) Phase –II. 

Bidder’s Qualification 
 

 

 

 

 

a) Successful completion of EIA study along with preparation of 
Environment Management Plan (EMP) and Disaster Management Plan 
(DMP) of at least 01 (one) Thermal Power Plant of capacity not less 
than 100 MW where Environmental Clearance has been issued by 
Ministry of Environment,  Forest and Climate Change (MoEF&CC) or 
any State or Union Territory Level Environment Impact Assessment 
Authority (SEIAA) and which is as per Gazette of India Notification of 
MINISTRY Of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS, New Delhi dated 14th 
September, 2006. 

b) The consultant must have Certificate of Registration of the NABET/QCI 
as per office memorandum dated 2nd December, 2009 from Ministry of 
Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India.  

Cost of Tender 
Document  

(Non-        Refundable) 

INR 1,000/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Only). 
Tender processing fees must be deposited online as per Office 
Memorandum of Finance Department, Govt. of Assam  
No.  FEB. 269/2017/27 dated 21.08.2019 (Copy enclosed for ready 
reference).Tender processing fee in any other form will not be accepted. 

Bid Security/EMD 
(Refundable/  
Ad justable) 

INR 30,000/-(Indian Rupees Thirty Thousand only) 
EMD amount should be deposited online as per Office Memorandum of 
Finance Department, Govt. of Assam  
No.  FEB. 269/2017/27 dated 21.08.2019 (Copy enclosed for ready 
reference).Tender processing fee in any other form will not be accepted.  

Last date of Tender 
Submission (Online)   07.09.2021 up to 13:00 hrs. 

Last date of Tender 
hard copy Submission  07.09.2021 up to 13:00 hrs.  

Technical Bid  opening 
07.09.2021      at 15:30 hrs. 

Price Bid Opening 
To be intimated later on to the Technically qualified Bidders 

For details please visit e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in and www.apgcl.org. Any 
addendum/corrigendum/extension etc will be made available in https://assamtenders.gov.inonly. 

For any queries and clarifications, please contact the  following persons: 
(1)  Mr. J. Das, DGM (O&M), APGCL 

Contact No: 9435529107; E-mail Id: dgm-pp@apgcl.com 
 

(2) Mr. Pritam Pratim Khanikar, DM, APGCL 
     Contact No: 8471802790 

 
 
 

-Sd/- 
Chief General Manager (Gen.), 

APGCL


